ilkeston
A y A 4

am am am am am am am
Derby Bus Station 6.05 6.35 6.50 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05
Derby Morledge Ca I I I I I I I
non stop | | | | | | |
Spondon White Swan 6.12 6.42 6.57 7.27 742 T.57 812
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 6.20 6.50 7.05 7.36 7.51 .06 821
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 6.22 6.52 7.07 7.38 7.53 8.05 8.23
likeston Wharncliffe Road arr 6.30 7.00 7.20 T7.48 8.03 818 8.33
llkeston Tesco 6.35 7.05 7.25 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 6.40 .10 7.30 7.58 813 8.28 843
Cotmanhay Farm 6.42 T2 7.32 8.00 8.15 8.30 5.45
Heanor Wilmot Street - - - = = - -
Langley Mill bus depot - - - - - - -
am am am am am am am
Derby Bus Station 8.20 5.40 8.50 9.00 410 8.20 .30
Derby Morledge Ca I I I I I I I
non stop | | | | | | |
Spondon White Swan 8.27 847 8.57 9.07 947 9.27 9.37
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 8.36 8.56 9.06 9.16 9.26 9.36 9.46
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 8.38 8.55 9.05 9.18 9.28 9.35 9.45
llkeston Wharncliffe Road arr 8.49 9.09 9.19 9.29 8.39 9.49 9.59
likeston Tesco .54 9.14 - 9.34 - 9.54 -
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 8.59 2.19 - 9.39 - 9.59 -
Cotmanhay Farm 201 .21 - 941 - 10,01 -
Heanor Wilmot Street - - - = = - -

Langley Mill bus depot - - - - - - -



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C8

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

am

9.40

9.47

9.56

9.58

10.09

10.14

10.19

10.21

am

10.50

10.57

11.06

11.08

11.19

am

9.50

9.57
10.06
10.08

10.19

then
at
these
mins
past
each

hour

am

10.00

10,07

10.16

10.18

10.29

10.34

10.39

10.41

o7

16

9

4

am

10,10

1047

10.26

10.28

10.39

10

17

28

39

am

10.20

10.27

10.36

10.38

10.49

10.54

10.59

11.01

am

10.30

10.37

10.46

10.48

10.59

am

10.40

10.47

10.56

10.58

11.09

11.14

11.19

11.21

14

19

21



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

pm

J3.12

3.19

3.28

3.30

J.46

3.51

3.56

3.58

until

pm

J.24

3.3

3.40

342

3.58

4.03

4.08

4.10

pm

220

227

2.36

2.38

249

2.54

2.59

3.

pm

336

343

.52

J.54

410

4.15

4.20

4,22

pm

.30

237

2.46

2.45

3.01

pm

348

3.55

4.04

4.06

4.22

4.27

4,32

4.34

pm

240

247

2.56

2.58

3

3.16

321

3.23

pm

4.00

4.07

4,16

4,18

4.34

4,39

4.44

4.46

pm

2.50

257

3.06

3.08

3.24

3.29

3.34

3.36

pm

4.15

4,22

4.31

4.33

449

4.54

4.59

5.0

pm

.00

3.07

316

318

334

3.39

Ju44

J.46

pm

4.30

4.37

4.46

4.45

504

5.09

514

516



Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

Derby Bus Station

Derby Morledge C3

non stop

Spondon White Swan
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Hirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
llkeston Tesco
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
Cotmanhay Farm

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill bus depot

pm

4.45

4.52

501

5.03

519

5.24

529

5.31

pm

6.15

6.22

6.31

6.33

6.44

6.49

6.54

6.56

7.06

7.09

pm

5.00

5.07

516

518

534

5.39

544

5.46

pm

6.30

6.37

6.46

6.45

6.58

7.03

7.08

7.0

pm

52

519

528

5.30

5.46

5.51

5.56

5.58

6.08

6.11

pm

6.45

6.52

T.00

7.0z

7.1

716

.21

.23

.33

7.36

pm

5.24

5.31

5.40

5.42

5.58

603

G.08

6.10

pm

T7.00

7.07

7.15

rar7

7.25

7.30

7.35

.37

pm

5,36

543

5.52

5.54

6.05

6.10

6.15

6.17

6.27

6.30

pm

7.30

T.37

7.45

T.47

7.55

8.00

8.05

a.07

pm

548

5.55

6.04

6.06

617

6.22

6.27

6.29

6.39

G6.42

pm

8.00

8.07

8.15

8.17

8.25

8.30

8.35

8.37

pm

.00

6.07

6.16

6.18

6.29

6.34

6.39

6.41

pm

8.35

&.42

&.50

&.52

9.00

9.02

9.07

9.09



pm pm pm pm pm am am
Derby Bus Station 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 - -
Derby Morledge C& [ [ [ [ [ 12.05 1.05
non stop I I I I I I I
Spondon White Swan 9.12 9.42 10,12 10,42 11.42 12,12 112
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 12.20 1.20
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 12.22 1.22
lIke=ton Wharncliffe Road arr 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.30 1.30
lIkeston Tesco 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 - -
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 9.37 10.07 10,37 11.07 11.37 - -
Cotmanhay Farm 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 - -
Heanor Wilmot Street - - - 11.19 11.49 - -
Langley Mill bus depot - - - 11.22 11.52 - -
F F
am am
Derby Bus Station - -
Derby Morledge C8 2.05 3.05
non stop | |
Spondon White Swan 212 342
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 220 3.20
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 2.22 3.22
lIke=ton Wharncliffe Road arr 230 3.30
lIkeston Tesco - 3.32
Cotmanhay Bridge Street - 33T
Cotmanhay Farm - -
Heanor Wilmot Street - 3.45
Langley Mill bus depot - 3438

F =these journeys run on Friday nights only, M =these journeys start from the Morledge



